
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding and Engagement
Policy (MOUEP) by and between the District and Lozano Smith, LLP, for the latter to provide specialized legal
services regarding Fund 13, procurement, requests for proposals (RFPs), and contracts, on behalf of Nutrition
Services Department, for the unchanged period of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, for the additional
amount of $25,000.00, increasing the Memorandum of Understanding and Engagement Policy not to exceed
amount from $10,000.00 to $35,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the MOUEP remain in full force and
effect; and, an Approval of a Data Sharing Agreement (DSA), by and between the Parties named herein for the
same term as the MOUEP, defining the terms and conditions of the District’s transmission of or sharing of pupil
data with Lozano Smith, LLP and the protection by Lozano Smith, LLP, of such data, via the General Counsel.

File #: 24-1155, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

